# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keith Lewis Constantine	12/07/2005
Brian Lee Claus	12/12/2005
Malcolm Evan Davis	12/14/2005
William Joseph Metzler	12/12/2005
Luciano Mueller	12/12/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4000	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-4000	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11272262

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6092523575

Email: joyce.whitlow@bms.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Lamerdin
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4000
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10355 NP

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0158

500069295

\$40.00 1.

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Lamerdin
Total Attachments: 6 source=10355_NP#page1.tif source=10355_NP#page2.tif source=10355_NP#page3.tif source=10355_NP#page4.tif source=10355_NP#page5.tif	
source=10355_NP#page6.tif	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We,

Keith Lewis Constantine residing at 194 Argyle Road

Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047

United States of America

Brian Lee Claus residing at 10 Chimney Hill Drive

Lambertville, New Jersey 08530

United States of America

Malcolm Evan Davis residing at 329 Rock Road East

Lambertville, New Jersey 08530

United States of America

William Joseph Metzler residing at 21 Radcliff Drive

Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901

United States of America

Luciano Mueller residing at 62 Van Kirk Road

Princeton, New Jersey 08540 United States of America,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

PROTEIN-LIGAND NOE MATCHING FOR HIGH-THROUGHPUT STRUCTURE DETERMINATION

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application

Application No. 11/272,262, filed November 10, 2005,

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and

all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this _	7	day of _	December.	200_	_by	Held Lewer Constantine	
						Keith Lewis Constantine	

STATE OF New Jersey)

COUNTY OF Ocean ) ss.

On this 1 day of Necember 2005, before me came Keith Lewis Constantine, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

[SEAL]

Tina M. Markee NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2006

Signed this 17 day of <u>December</u>, 2005 by <u>Drue</u> <u>Ree Class</u>
Brian Lee Claus

STATE OF NEW JALLEY) ss.

On this 12th day of 12th 2005, before me came Brian Lee Claus, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

JULIE M. STASZEWSKI Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 12, 2009

Signed this 14 day of <u>December</u> , 2005 by	Malcolm Sien Dai
	Malcolm Evan Davis
STATE OF NEW GRANG ) ss.	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF MACCO )	
11/1/ N- 10	

On this 14th day of Dcclmbl 2005, before me came Malcolm Evan Davis, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

[SEAL]

JULIE M. STASZEWSKI Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 12, 2009

Signed this 12 day of December, 2005 by	Millian Mehr
	William Joseph Metzler

STATE OF New Asset) ss.

COUNTY OF Michael St.

On this 12 day of 12 mbs 2005, before me came William Joseph Metzler, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

[SEAL]

JULIE M. STASZEWSKI Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 12, 2009

Signed this 12 day of <u>December 2005</u> by funder Muller	
<b>/</b> □ }	
STATE OF MIN JUNEY )  COUNTY OF MINCEN )	
On this 19th day of 12006, before me came Luciano Muelller, to me k be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.	nown to

JULIE M. STASZEWSKI Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 12, 2009

Notary/Public

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 01/06/2006**